4697

soundcore

Soundcore Liberty Air

User Manual

UZivatelska prirucka | Brugervejledning | Gebrauchsanweisung
Manual de usuario | Kéyttéopas | Manuel de ['utilisateur
Manuale utente | Manual do Usuario | Anvandarhandbok

Product Number A3902 g & Gebruikershandleiding | Brukerhdndbok | EXilaRAE
Bluetooth Earphones / Soundcore Liberty Air AHE HEAN | BFFAM | EFEFM | PykosoncTso nonssosatens
51005001287 VO3 el A | wnnwn? 9 | Kullanim Kilavuzu

4697




M/ O/

(WA TANI Lo VA
0}

English
Cestina
Dansk
Deutsch
Espafiol
Suomi
Francais
Italiano
Portuguese
Svenska

Nederlands

01

09

17

25

33

41

49

57

65

73

81

[ENa25Y4
FhEdhC
Pycckuii
Al
nm

Turkce

89

97

105

13

121

129

137

145

153




1. Insert the earbuds into the inner canal of your ears.
2. Turn and find the most comfortable position.

Charging

- Remove the film on the earbuds when taking them
out of the charging case for the first time.

- Open or close the charging case to activate the LED
battery indicator.

<30% <5%

30% - 70% 5% - 30%

. 30% - 70%

o o >70%

01 English

Charging case indicator (When opened or closed)

Flashing white (for 5 seconds) Display power level

. Slow flashing white

<50
(for 5 seconds) 5% power level

. Steady white 5%~30% power level
. o Steady white 30%-~70% power level
e o o Steady white >70% power level

Charging case indicator (Connected to power source)

Steady white

(for 1 second) Charging

-4 Flashing white 0%-~30% power level

: Second LED indicator

O =P flashing white 30%~70% power level
L g;;ﬁ;;a::iicamr >70% power level
e o o Steady white Fully charged
Earbud status indicator
-6- Flashing red (once every minute) Low battery

Steady white Charging

off Fully charged
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To preserve battery lifespan, fully charge at least
El once every 45 days.

Turn On / Off

1. The earbuds switch on automatically when taken out of the
charging case. To manually switch on, tap the multifunction
touchpad on both your earbuds once.

-C‘)- ON  Flashing white for 1 second (Earbud status indicator)

03 English

N

the charging case.

OFF

1.

The earbuds switch off automatically when placed back in

Flashing red for 1 second (Earbud status indicator)

Pairing

True Wireless Stereo connection

English 04




(Breathing-like)

_A. Steadywhite
Q (For 1 second)
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Y, Slow flashing white ~ True Wireless Stereo pairing

mode

True Wireless Stereo connection
is successful (the right earbud is
connected to the left earbud).

2. Bluetooth connection (Device)

Enter pairing mode when earbuds are switched on.

'Q' Rapidly flashing white  Pairing mode

'Q' Slow flashing white

05 English

Connected to a device

m Controls

i

Tap the multi-function

‘TQ; touchpad on the right Play / pause
' earbud twice

Tap and hold the multi-

function touchpad onthe  Next track

right earbud for 2 seconds

Tap and hold the multi-
function touchpad on the
left earbud for 2 seconds

Previous track

Control volume via the

connected device
Q

Tap the multi-function
touchpad on the right
earbud twice

Volume up / down

Answer / End call

R
G— Tapand hold touchpad on :
@ right earbud for 2 seconds Reject call
R Tap the multi-function
— : Put current call on hold
G—  touchpad on right earbud - )
T{\x\z twice and answer incoming call
R
G— Tapand hold touchpad on  Switch between held call
[0z righterbud for 2 seconds and active call
R Transfer a call between
~— Tapand hold touchpad on
G headphones and mobile
lloz  righterbud for 2 seconds phone
-(‘)- Slow flashing white (Right onacall

earbud only)
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Slow flashing white (Right

; carbud only) Incoming call

Tap the multifunction touchpad onthe  Activate Siri / Other
left earbud twice voice control software

How to reset the earbuds if you can only hear sound on one side:

—

. Delete “Soundcore Liberty Air” from your device’s Bluetooth
list, and turn off the Bluetooth on your device.

N

. Place one earbud in the charging case and make sure it’s
charging. The LED indicator will be solid white.

. Tap and hold the multifunction touchpad of the earbud
(currently in the charging case) for 7 seconds until the LED
indicator flashes red 3 times. This clears the pairing information.

07 English

w
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Put the other earbud in the charging case and repeat step 3.
After the pairing information is cleared, take both earbuds

out of the charging case and place them next to each other. If
TWS pairing is successful the LED indicator on the left earbud
will start flashing slowly and the LED indicator on the right

earbud will flash rapidly.

o

Liberty Air” to connect.

Specifications

Turn on Bluetooth on your device and search for “Soundcore

El Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Input
Charging time

Playtime (varies by volume level and
content)

Weight (product net weight)
Impedance

Driver (full range)
Frequency response
Bluetooth version

Range

5V=05A

2 hours
5hours

55g/190z
16Q
6mmx2

20 Hz- 20 KHz
V5.0
10m/33ft
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Kontrolka nabijeciho pouzdra (pfi otevieni nebo zavieni)

Blika bile (5 sekund)

Pomalu blika bile
(5 sekund)

Sviti bile neprerusované
Sviti bile nepferusované

Sviti bile nepferusované

Zobrazi roven nabiti
Uroveri nabiti <5 %

Uroveri nabiti 5 % ~ 30 %
Uroved nabiti 30 % - 70 %

Urover nabitf >70 %

1. Zastrcte kazdé sluchatko dovnitf do ucha.

2. Otocte je a najdéte nejpohodInéjsi pozici. Kontrolka nabijeciho pouzdra (pfipojeni ke zdroji napajeni)

Sviti bile neprerusované

Nabijeni * * * (Isekundu) Nabijeni
-3- Blika bile Uroveri nabiti 0 % ~ 30 %
- Pfi prvnim vyjmuti z nabijeciho pouzdra odstrante )
ze S\l{Chétek folii. o o o3 Dr.uha kontrolka e Urover nabiti 30 % ~ 70 %
- Otevrenim nebo zavienim nabijeciho pouzdra blika bile
aktivujete kontrolku LED baterie. ott ,
L Tfet/l kgntro\ka LED Uroven nabiti >70 %
bliké bile
e o o Svitibile nepferusované PIné nabito
Kontrolka stavu sluchatka
_‘_ Blikéa cervené (jednou za Témér vybita
<a0% s i minutu) baterie
30% - 70% 5% - 30% o L. . L
o . 0% 70% O Sviti bile nepferusované Nabijeni
100% o o 0%
Vypnuto PIné nabito

09 Cestina Cedtina 10
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Zivotnost baterie ochrénite tak, ze nechate
reproduktor alespon jednou kazdych 45 dnti zcela
nabit.

=

Zapnuti/vypnuti

1. Sluchatka se zapnou automaticky pfi vytazeni z nabijeciho
pouzdra. Manualné sluchatka zapnete klepnutim na
multifunkéni tlacitko na obou sluchatkach najednou.

-(')- Zapnuti  Blika bile 1 sekundu (kontrolka stavu sluchatka)

1 Cedtina

2. Sluchatka se automaticky vypnou pfi vlozeni zpét do
nabijeciho pouzdra.

Vypnuti  Blika cervené 1 sekundu (kontrolka stavu sluchatka)

Sparovani

1. Pripojeni True Wireless Stereo

Cestina 12




., Pomalu blika bile N .
. . . Rezim parovani True Wireless
(postupné rozsvéceni

' a zhasinani) Sitaeo

Pfipojeni True Wireless

Sviti bile PRSP
_é_ nepferuiované Stereo probéhlo Gspésné
T Eekundu) (pravé sluchatko je pripojené
k levému).

2. Pfipojeni Bluetooth (zafizeni)

Pfi zapnuti sluchatek prejde do rezimu parovani.

Rezim pérovani

(- Blikarychle bile
.Q.

Pomalu blika bile Pripojeno k zafizeni

13 Cedtina
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P oviadani

i

Klepnéte dvakrat na
multifunkéni tlacitko na
pravém sluchatku

Prehravani/pozastaveni

Klepnéte a 2 sekundy drzte
multifunkéni tlacitko na
pravém sluchatku

Nasledujici skladba

Klepnéte a 2 sekundy dr7te
multifunkéni tlacitko na
levém sluchatku

Predchozi skladba

Hlasitost ovlddejte
z pripojeného zafizenf

Q

Klepnéte dvakrat na
multifunkéni tlacitko na
pravém sluchatku

Zvyseni/snizent hlasitosti

Prijmuti/ukonceni hovoru

Klepnéte a 2 sekundy
drzte tlacitko na pravém
sluchatku

Odmitnutf hovoru

Klepnéte dvakrat na
multifunkéni tlacitko na
pravém sluchatku

Odlozeni soucasného
hovoru a prijmuti
prichoziho hovoru

Klepnéte a 2 sekundy
drte tlacitko na pravém
sluchatku

Pfepnuti mezi odlozenym
hovorem a aktivnim
hovorem

Klepnéte a 2 sekundy
drite tlacitko na pravém
sluchatku

Pfenos hovoru mezi
sluchatky a mobilnim
telefonem

Pomalu blika bile (pouze
pravé sluchatko)

Probiha hovor

Cestina 14




pouzdfe) a podrzte jej po dobu 7 sekund, az kontrolka LED 3x

Pomalu blika bile (pouze . .
p Prichozi hovor cervené zablika. Tim oznami informaci o parovani.

v pravé sluchatko) -

. Vlozte druhé sluchatko do nabijeciho pouzdra a opakujte

LQ) krok 3.

o~

. . o Aktivace Siri / jiného 5. Po obdrzeni informace o parovani vyjméte obé sluchatka z
Klepnéte dvakrat na multifunkéni SR biiecih d oy blizko sebe. Je-li parovani
latitko na levém sluchatku softwaru ovladani nabijeciho pouzdra a umistéte je blizko sebe. Je-li parovani
¢ hlasem TWS Uspésné, kontrolka LED na levém sluchatku zacne
pomalu blikat a kontrolka LED na pravém sluchatku bude
L. blikat rychle.
m Resetovani 6. Zapnéte na svém zafizeni funkci Bluetooth a v seznamu

pripojitelnych zafizeni vyberte moznost ,Soundcore Liberty Air*.

Specifikace

El Specifikace mohou byt bez predchoziho upozornéni
zménény.

Vstup 5V=05A
Doba nabijeni 2 hodiny

Doba prehravani (lisi se podle

hlasitosti a obsahu) 5hodin

Hmotnost (Cista hmotnost produktu) 55g

Jakrﬁsetovatslucha’tkavph’padé, Ze zvuk vychazi jen z jednoho Impedance 16Q
znich:
. , . . Membrana (cely rozsah) 6mmx?2
1. Odstrante ve svém zafizeni ze seznamu zafizeni Bluetooth
polozku ,Soundcore Liberty Air a vypnéte na svém zafizeni Frekvencni rozsah 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Bluyeméth' i o . Verze Bluetooth V5.0
2. Vlozte jedno sluchatko do nabijeciho pouzdra a zkontrolujte,
Ze se nabiji. Kontrolka LED bude svitit bile. Dosah 10m
3. Klepnéte na multifunkéni tlacitko na sluchatku (v nabijecim
15 Cestina Cestina 16

4697




Indikator pa opladeretui (ved dbning eller lukning)

Blinker hvidt (i 5 sekunder) Vis batteriniveau

-4 (E?l;mst;e;uhnvduitr)\amgsomt <5 9% batteriniveau

. Lyser hvidt 5% ~ 30 % batteriniveau
.. Lyser hvidt 30% ~ 70% batteriniveau
e o o Lyserhvidt >70 % batteriniveau

1. Seet grepropperne i den indvendige grekanal.

2. Drej dem, og find den mest komfortable position. Indikator pa opladeretui (forbundet til stramkilde)

e o o Lyserhvidt(ilsekund) Opladning

Opladning
-4 Blinker hvidt 0% ~ 30 % batteriniveau
- Fjern folien pa erepropperne, nér de tages ud af e
opladeretuiet farste gang. odp  ASSRUEDIEIGIST o0, . e ey
- Abn eller luk opladeretuiet for at aktivere LED- blinker hvidt
batteriindikatoren. : indi
L Trgdje LED indikator >70 % batteriniveau
blinker hvidt
e o o Lyserhvidt Fuldt opladet

Statusindikator for erepropper

.
-@- Blinker radt (én gang i minuttet) Lavt batteriniveau
v

<5%

. :;VSZ;V O Lyser hvidt Opladning
o o 0%
Slukket Fuldt opladet
17 Dansk Dansk 18




Oplad batteriet helt mindst én gang med halvanden
méaneds mellemrum for at bevare batteriets levetid.

Taend/sluk

. @repropperne teendes automatisk, nar de tages ud af
opladeretuiet. For at teende dem manuelt skal du trykke
pa multifunktions-beraringspladen pa begge sider af
grepropperne samtidig.

1

Q

Blinker hvidt i 1 sekund (statusindikator for

'
'Q' TS grepropper)

19 Dansk

N

. @repropperne slukker automatisk, nar du laegger

tilbage i opladeretuiet.

Slukket Blinker radt i 1 sekund (statusindikator for

grepropper)

Parring

1.

True Wireless Stereo-forbindelse

dem

Dansk 20
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_é_ B\’mker\vangsomthvidt quﬂngstHstandforTrue m Kontrolelementer
v (som vejrtraekning) Wireless Stereo

True Wireless Stereo-forbindelse
oprettet (hgjre areprop er ﬁ
forbundet med venstre greprop). &= Trykto gange pa multifunktions-
[z beraringspladen pa hejre greprop

_A_ Lyserhvidt
Q (i 1 sekund)
Afspil / pause

2. Bluetooth-forbindelse (enhed) R Trykpamultifunktions-
‘\"L’\@ ,»  beraringspladen pa hgjre greprop, Naeste nummer
Ga i parringstilstand, nar erepropperne er teendt. ™" oghold den nede i 2 sekunder

Tryk p& multifunktions-
bergringspladen pa venstre
greprop, og hold den nede i
2 sekunder

Forrige nummer

@06 Juster lydstyrke via den

forbundne enhed
Q

G— Trykto gange pa multifunktions-
T/RX\’ bergringspladen pa hejre greprop

Lydstyrke op / ned

Besvar / afslut opkald

Tryk pa beraringspladen pa hajre
G .. oreprop,oghold den nedei Afvis opkald
| 2 sekunder

Seet aktuelt opkald
pé hold, og besvar
indgdende opkald

Tryk to gange pa multifunktions-
bergringspladen pa hgjre greprop

Tryk pa beraringspladen pé hgjre  Skift mellem opkaldet

areprop, og hold den nede i pé hold og det aktive
. 2 sekunder opkald
'Q' Blinker hurtigt hvidt  Parringstilstand R Tryk pa beroringspladen p3 hajre Overfor et opkald mellem
\ W&, oreprop i to sekunder hovedtelefoner og
I mobiltelefon

‘Q' Blinker langsomt hvidt Tilsluttet til en enhed

_6_ Blinker hvidt langsomt (kun hgjre

Taler i telefon
5 oreprop)

21 Dansk Dansk 22




' R - -
_Q_ Blinker hvidt langsomt (kun hgjre Indgaende opkald

@reprop)
Tryk to gange p& multifunktions- Aktiver Siri / anden
bereringspladen pa venstre greprop stemmestyringssoftware

Nulstil

Séadan nulstiller du gretelefonerne, hvis du kun kan here lyd i
den ene side:

1. Slet "Soundcore Liberty Air" i enhedens Bluetooth-liste, og
sla Bluetooth fra p& din enhed.

2. Placer én gretelefon i opladeretuiet, og kontroller, at den
bliver opladet. LED-indikatoren lyser hvidt.

3. Tryk pé eretelefonens (den i opladeretuiet) bergringsplade
og hold nede i 7 sekunder, indtil LED-indikatoren blinker radt

23 Dansk
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3 gange. Dette fjerner parringsoplysningerne.

Eal

Placer den anden gretelefon i opladeretuiet, og gentag trin 3.

o

Nar parringsoplysningerne er fiernet, skal du tage begge
oretelefoner ud af opladeretuiet og placere dem ved siden
af hinanden. Hvis TWS-parringen lykkedes, begynder LED-
indikatoren pa den venstre gretelefon at blinke langsomt,
mens LED-indikatoren pa den hejre blinker hurtigt.

o

Aktiver Bluetooth pa din enhed, og seg efter "Soundcore
Liberty Air" for at oprette forbindelse.

Specifikationer
El Specifikationerne kan andres uden varsel.
Indgang 5V=0,5A

Opladningstid 2 timer

Afspilningstid (varierer afhaengigt af

lydstyrke og indhold) ST

Vaegt (produktets nettovaegt) 55g
Impedans 16Q

Driver (fuldt frekvensomrade) 6mmx2
Frekvenskurve 20 Hz - 20 KHz
Bluetooth-version V5.0
Raekkevidde 10m

Dansk 24




1. Setzen Sie die Ohrhérer in den Gehorgang ein.
2. Drehen Sie sie in die bequemste Position.

Das Laden

wenn Sie sie zum ersten Mal aus der Ladehtille
nehmen.

- Offnen oder schlieRen Sie die Ladehiille, um die
LED-Akkuanzeige zu aktivieren.

<5%

5% -30%
30% - 70%
>70%

25 Deutsch

- Entfernen Sie den Schutzfilm von den Ohrhérern,
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LED-Anzeige an der Ladehiille (beim Offnen oder SchlieRen)

Blinkt weil (5 Sekunden lang)

Blinkt langsam wei®
(5 Sekunden lang)

Leuchtet weily
Leuchtet weify

Leuchtet weifs

Ladestand anzeigen
Ladestand <5 %

Ladestand 5-30 %
Ladestand 30 - 70 %
Ladestand >70 %

LED-Anzeige an der Ladehiille (an Stromversorgung
angeschlossen)

O

Leuchtet weifs
(1 Sekunde lang)

Blinkt weify

Zweite LED-Anzeige
blinkt weily

Dritte LED-Anzeige
blinkt weify

Leuchtet weify

Laden

Ladestand 0 -30 %

Ladestand 30 - 70 %

Ladestand >70 %

Vollstandig aufgeladen

Ohrhérer-Statusanzeige

Blinkt rot (einmal pro
Minute)

Leuchtet weifs

Aus

Niedriger Akkustand

Ladevorgang

Vollstandig aufgeladen

Deutsch 26




N

Die Ohrhorer schalten sich automatisch aus, wenn sie zurtick

El Um die Akkulebensdauer zu bewahren, mindestens in die Ladehillle gelegt werden.

alle 45 Tage vollsténdig laden.

Ein- / Ausschalten

1

. Die Ohrhérer schalten sich automatisch ein, wenn sie aus der
Ladehiille genommen werden. Zum manuellen Einschalten
das Multifunktions-Touchpad an beiden Ohrhorern jeweils
einmal driicken.

Aus Blinkt 1 Sekunde lang rot (Ohrhorer-Statusanzeige)

Das Koppeln

(‘_ 1. True Wireless Stereo-Verbindung

( : Blinkt 1 Sekunde lang weif (Ohrhérer-
@ Er Statusanzeige)

27 Deutsch Deutsch 28
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. mli . True Wireless Stereo- m Bedienun
Q Blinkt langsam weifs A —— edienu g

True Wireless Stereo-Verbindung
hergestellt (der rechte Ohrhérer ﬁ
ist mit dem linken verbunden)

-é- Leuchtet weil

v (1Sekunde lang)
Zweimal auf das
Multifunktions-Touchpad am ~ Wiedergabe / Pause
rechten Ohrhorer tippen

2. Bluetooth-Verbindung (Gerat)

R ;
- . . . Multifunktions-Touchpad
Koppluﬂgsmodus aktivieren, wenn die Ohrhorer eingeschaltet @‘5’2 am rechten Ohrhorerzwe\' Nichster Titel
sind. I Sekunden lang gedriickt halten
Y Multifunktions-Touchpad am
ﬁf@z,, linken Ohrhorer zwei Sekunden  Vorheriger Titel

lang gedriickt halten

Lautstérke tiber das
®6 angeschlossene Gerét regeln

Q
Zweimal auf das

Multifunktions-Touchpad am  Anrufannehmen / beenden
rechten Ohrhorer tippen

R Touchpad am rechten

G—. Ohrhorer 2 Sekunden lang Anruf ablehnen

Lauter / leiser

['©% gedriickt halten
R Zweimal auf das Aktuellen Anruf auf Halten
’ffj‘ Multifunktions-Touchpad am  setzen und eingehenden
1% rechten Ohrhdrer tippen Anruf annehmen
R Touchpad am rechten
’@G;, Ohrhérer 2 Sekunden lang i%icege:ngrﬁ?ear:tvevgiﬂseﬁ
I gedrckt halten
A . . R Touchpad am rechten Einen Anruf zwischen
Q Blinkt schnell weifs Kopplungsmodus 7?;" Ohrhérer 2 Sekunden lang Kopfhorern und Handy
' 9 gedriickt halten Ubertragen
-Q- Blinkt langsam weify Mit einem Gerat verbunden -é- Blinkt langsam weif (nur fruf ot
7 rechter Ohrhéorer) urau
29 Deutsch Deutsch 30
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Blinkt langsam weil%

v (nur rechter Ohrharer) Eingehender Anruf

Zweimal auf das Multifunktions- Siri/andere
. P Sprachsteuerungssoftware
Touchpad am linken Ohrhérer tippen Aktivieren

Reset

Wenn der Ton nur auf einer Seite zu horen ist, wird ein Reset
der Ohrhorer wie folgt vorgenommen:

1. Loschen Sie ,Soundcore Liberty Air aus der Bluetooth-Liste
Ihres Gerats und deaktivieren Sie Bluetooth auf Ihrem Gerat.

2. Legen Sie einen Ohrhérer in die Ladehdlle und vergewissern
Sie sich, dass er geladen wird. Die LED-Anzeige leuchtet weif3.

3. Halten Sie das Multifunktions-Touchpad am Ohrhérer (in

31 Deutsch

der Ladehiille) sieben Sekunden lang gedrtickt, bis die LED-
Anzeige drei Mal rot blinkt. Dadurch werden gespeicherte

Kopplungsdaten geloscht.

Eal

wiederholen Sie Schritt 3.

o

Legen Sie den anderen Ohrhérer in die Ladehiille und

. Wenn die Kopplungsdaten geléscht wurden, nehmen

Sie beide Ohrhérer aus der Ladehiille und legen sie
nebeneinander. Bei erfolgreicher TWS-Kopplung blinkt die
LED-Anzeige am linken Ohrhorer langsam und die LED-

Anzeige am rechten Ohrhérer schnell.

o

. Aktivieren Sie Bluetooth auf Ihrem Gerat und suchen

Sie nach ,Soundcore Liberty Air, um die Verbindung

herzustellen.

Technische Daten

El Anderungen der technischen Daten ohne

Vorankuindigung vorbehalten.

Eingang
Ladedauer

Wiedergabedauer (je nach Lautstarke
und Inhalt)

Gewicht (Produktnettogewicht)
Impedanz

Treiber (volle Reichweite)
Frequenzgang
Bluetooth-Version

Reichweite

5V=0,5A
2 Stunden

5 Stunden

55¢
16Q

6mmx2
20 Hz - 20 KHz

V5.0
10m

Deutsch 32




1. Inserte los auriculares en el canal auditivo interno.
2. Enciéndalos y busque la posicion mas comoda.

Carga

- Retire la pelicula de los auriculares cuando los
saque del estuche de carga por primera vez.

- Abra o cierre el estuche de carga para activar el
indicador LED de bateria.

=

<30% <5%

30% - 70% 5% - 30%

o e dTon a0 -70%

>70%

. 100%

=
= H

33 Espariol
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Elindicador del estuche de carga (cuando se abre o se cierra)

Muestra el nivel de

Parpadeo blanco (durante 5 segundos) carga

, Parpadeo lento en blanco
(durante 5 segundos)

Nivel de carga inferior
al5%

Nivel de carga entre

. Blanco fijo 59y30%

- Nivel de carga entre
.. Blanco fijo 30%y 70 %
e o o Blanco fijo Nl cle ealige

superior al 70 %

ElIndicador del estuche de carga (conectado a una fuente
de alimentacion)

Blanco fijo (durante

* ¢ * Isegundo) Cargando
. Nivel de carga entre
¢ Parpadeo blanco 09y30%
o Segundo indicador LED con  Nivel de carga entre
' parpadeo blanco 30%y 70 %
. . .. Tercerindicador LED con Nivel de carga
" parpadeo blanco superior al 70 %
e o o Blanco fijo Carga completa
Indicadores de estado de los auriculares
. ;
-@- Parpadeo rojo (una vez cada Bateria baja

" minuto)

Espafiol 34




O Blanco fijo Cargando

Apagado Carga completa

El Para conservar la vida (til de la bateria, carguela por
completo al menos una vez cada 45 dias.

Encender / apagar

1. Los auriculares se encienden automaticamente al sacarlos
del estuche de carga. Para encender manualmente
los auriculares, toque el panel multifuncién en ambos
auriculares a la vez.

Parpadeo blanco durante un segundo

'
.Q' Emasnelide (indicador de estado de los auriculares

35 Espariol
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2. Los auriculares se apagan automaticamente al volver a

Apagado

colocarlos en el estuche de carga.

.

estado de los auriculares)

Emparejamiento

1.

Conexion True Wireless estéreo

Parpadeo rojo durante un segundo (indicador de
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,  Parpadeo blanco

'Q- lento (tipo
respiracion)
,  Blancofijo
-O- (duranteun

' segundo)

2. C ion Bl

Modo de emparejamiento True
Wireless estéreo

La conexion True Wireless estéreo
se ha realizado correctamente (el
auricular derecho esté conectado
al auricular izquierdo).

h (dispositivo)

Accede al modo de emparejamiento cuando los auriculares

estén encendidos.

Parpadeo blanco
T rapido

Modo de emparejamiento

‘Q' Parpadeo blanco lento  Conectado a un dispositivo

37 Espariol
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m Controles

Toque el panel tactil
multifuncion del auricular
derecho dos veces

Reproducir/pausar

Mantenga pulsado el panel
tactil multifuncion del auricular
derecho durante 2 segundos

Saltar a la pista siguiente

G—

ler
S

Mantenga pulsado el panel

tactil multifuncion del auricular

izquierdo durante 2 segundos

Saltar a la pista anterior

®/Q

Controle el volumen mediante

el dispositivo conectado

Q

Toque el panel tactil
multifuncion del auricular
derecho dos veces

Subir / bajar volumen

Responder/finalizar una
llamada

Mantenga pulsado el panel
téctil del auricular derecho
durante 2 segundos

Rechazar una llamada

Toque el panel tactil
multifuncion del auricular
derecho dos veces

Poner en espera una llamada
yresponder a la llamada
entrante

Mantenga pulsado el panel
tactil del auricular derecho
durante 2 segundos

Cambiar entre llamada en
esperay activa

Mantenga pulsado el panel
tactil del auricular derecho
durante 2 segundos

Transferir una llamada entre
los auriculares y el teléfono
movil

Parpadeo blanco lento (solo
auricular izquierdo)

Llamada en curso
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Parpadeo blanco lento
v (solo auricular izquierdo)

Toque el panel tactil multifuncion del
auricularizquierdo dos veces

Llamada entrante

Activar Siri/otro
software de control

porvoz

Restablecimiento

Como restablecer los auriculares cuando solo se escucha
sonido en uno de ellos:

1. Elimine "Soundcore Liberty Air" de la lista de Bluetooth del
dispositivo y apague el Bluetooth en el dispositivo.

2. Coloque un auricular en el estuche de carga y aseglrese de
que se carga. El indicador LED se iluminara en blanco fijo.

3. Mantenga pulsado el panel tactil multifuncion del auricular

39 Espafiol
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(actualmente en el estuche de carga) durante 7 segundos
hasta que el indicador LED parpadee en color rojo 3 veces.
Esto borrara la informacion de emparejamiento.

~

. Coloque el otro auricular en el estuche de carga y repita el paso 3.

o

Una vez que la informacion de emparejamiento se haya
borrado, retire los dos auriculares del estuche de cargay
coléquelos uno al lado del otro. Si el emparejamiento TWS
se realiza correctamente, el indicador LED del auricular
izquierdo comenzara a parpadear lentamente y el indicador
LED del auricular derecho parpadeara rapidamente.

o

Active el Bluetooth en el dispositivo y busque "Soundcore
Liberty Air" para establecer la conexion.

Especificaciones

El Las gspegﬁcadones estan sujetas a cambios sin

previo aviso.
Entrada 5V=0,5A
Tiempo de carga 2 horas
Tiempo de reproduccion (varia en funcién
del nivel de volumen y el contenido) Sl
Peso (peso neto del producto) 55¢g
Impedancia 16Q
Controlador (alcance total) 6mmx2
Respuesta en frecuencia 20 Hz- 20 KHz
Version de Bluetooth V5.0
Alcance 10m
Espanol 40




1. Aseta kuulokkeen sovite korvakaytavaan.
2. Etsi kaantamalla miellyttavin asento.

Lataa

El - Poista kuulokkeiden kalvo, kun otat ne ensimmaisen
kerran latauskotelosta.
- Aktivoi akun merkkivalo avaamalla tai sulkemalla
latauskotelo.

<30% <5%

30% - 70% 5% - 30%

>70% 30% - 70%

100%

o o >70%

=
= H
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Latauskotelon merkkivalo (kotelo auki tai kiinni)

Vilkkuu valkoisena (5 sekuntia) Varaustaso

. Vilkkuu hitaasti 5

) valkoisena (5 sekuntia) Varaustaso <5 %
. Palaa valkoisena Varaustaso 5~30 %
.. Palaa valkoisena Varaustaso 30~70 %
e o o Palaavalkoisena Varaustaso >70 %

Latauskotelon merkkivalo (liitetty virtalahteeseen)

Palaa valkoisena

(1 sekunti) Lataa

-4 Vilkkuu valkoisena Varaustaso 0~30 %

osp Ueliusy merkklvalo Varaustaso 30~70 %
vilkkuu valkoisena

. Kolmas merkkivalo
R X Varaustaso >70 %
vilkkuu valkoisena

« o o Palaavalkoisena Ladattu

Kuulokkeen tilan ilmaisin

_‘_ Vilkkuu punaisena (kerran Akun varaustaso
5 minuutissa) alhainen
O Palaa valkoisena Lataa
Ei kdytossa Ladattu
Suomi 42




Voit pidentda akun kayttdaikaa lataamalla sen
El tayteen vahintaan 45 paivan vélein.

Virran kytkeminen/katkaiseminen

1

. Kuulokkeiden virta kytkeytyy automaattisesti,
kun ne otetaan latauskotelosta. Voit kytkea virran
manuaalisesti napauttamalla kummankin kuulokkeen
monitoimikosketuslevya kerran.

Q

Vilkkuu valkoisena 1 sekunnin (kuulokkeen

'
'Q' rEyieEs tilan ilmaisin)

43 Suomi

N

Ei kaytossa

Kuulokkeiden virta katkeaa automaattisesti, kun asetat ne

takaisin latauskoteloon.

ilmaisin)

Pariliitos

1.

True Wireless Stereo -yhteys

Vilkkuu punaisena 1 sekunnin (kuulokkeen tilan
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Vilkkuu hitaasti
-O- valkoisena
(hengitysmaisesti)

Palaa valkoisena
Q- (1 sekunti)

2. Bluetooth-yhteys (laite)

Siirry pariliitostilaan, kun kuulokkeisiin kytketaan virta.

Vilkkuu nopeasti
7 valkoisena

Vilkkuu hitaasti
v valkoisena
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True Wireless Stereo -pariliitostila

True Wireless Stereo -yhteys on
muodostettu (oikea kuuloke on R
liitetty vasempaan kuulokkeeseen). \Tﬁ;

m Ohjaimet

i

Kaksoisnapauta
oikean kuulokkeen
monitoimikosketuslevya

Toista/keskeyta

Napauta ja paina

oikean kuulokkeen
monitoimikosketuslevya 2
sekuntia

Seuraava kappale

Napauta ja paina
vasemman kuulokkeen
monitoimikosketuslevya 2
sekuntia

Edellinen kappale

Saada aanenvoimakkuutta

liitetyll4 laitteella
Q

Kaksoisnapauta
oikean kuulokkeen
monitoimikosketuslevya

Lisaa/véhenna
aanenvoimakkuutta

Vastaa / lopeta puhelu

Napauta ja paina oikean
kuulokkeen kosketuslevya 2
sekuntia

Hylkaa puhelu

Kaksoisnapauta
oikean kuulokkeen
monitoimikosketuslevya

Aseta nykyinen puhelu
pitoon ja vastaa
saapuvaan puheluun

Pariliitostila

Napauta ja paina oikean
kuulokkeen kosketuslevya 2
sekuntia

Vaihda pidossa oleva
puhelu aktiiviseen
puheluun

Liitetty laitteeseen R

Napauta ja paina oikean
kuulokkeen kosketuslevyé 2
sekuntia

Siirré puhelu kuulokkeista
matkapuhelimeen tai
toisin péin
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' Vilkkuu hitaasti valkoisena

7 (vain oikea kuuloke) Puhelu kesken

Vilkkuu hitaasti valkoisena

v (vain oikea kuuloke) Saapuva puhelu

Kaksoisnapauta vasemman kuulokkeen  Aktivoi Siri / muu
monitoimikosketuslevya puheohjausohjelmisto

m Palautus alkutilaan

Kuulokkeiden alustaminen, jos aani kuuluu vain toiselta
puolelta:

1. Poista Soundcore Liberty Air laitteen Bluetooth-luettelosta ja
poista Bluetooth kaytosta laitteessa.

2. Aseta yksi kuuloke latauskoteloon ja varmista, ettd se
latautuu. LED-merkkivalo palaa valkoisena.

3. Paina (latauskotelossa olevan) kuulokkeen
47 Suomi

monitoimikosketuslevya 7 sekuntia, kunnes LED-merkkivalo
vilkkuu punaisena kolme kertaa. Tama tyhjentaa
pariliitoksen tiedot.

o~

. Aseta toinen kuuloke latauskoteloon ja toista vaihe 3.

o

Kun pariliitoksen tiedot on tyhjennetty, ota molemmat
kuulokkeet latauskotelosta ja aseta ne vierekkain. Jos TWS-
pariliitos onnistuu, vasemman kuulokkeen LED-merkkivalo
alkaa vilkkua hitaasti ja oikean kuulokkeen LED-merkkivalo
vilkkuu nopeasti.

o

. Ota Bluetooth kayttoon laitteessa, hae Soundcore Liberty Air
ja muodosta yhteys.

Tekniset tiedot

El Tekn_iset tiedot voivat muuttua ilman erillista

ilmoitusta.
Tulo 5V=05A
Latausaika 2 tuntia
Toistoaika (vaihtelee dé@nenvoimakkuuden .
ja toistettavan sisallon mukaan) Sl
Paino (tuotteen nettopaino) 55g
Impedanssi 160
Kaiutin (kokoaanialue) 6mmx2
Taajuusvaste 20 Hz - 20 KHz
Bluetooth-versio V5.0
Kantama 10m
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1. Insérez les écouteurs dans le conduit auditif de vos oreilles.
2. Tournez et trouvez la position la plus confortable.

En charge

- Retirez le film sur les écouteurs lorsque vous les

=

- ouvrez ou fermez ['étui de chargement pour activer
le voyant de batterie.

<30% <5%

30% - 70% 5% - 30%

>70% 30% - 70%

>70%

100%

=
= H
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sortez de |'étui de chargement pour la premiére fois.

Voyant de ['étui de chargement (lorsqu'il est ouvert ou fermé)

Afficher le niveau
d'alimentation

Blanc clignotant
(pendant 5 secondes)

. Blanc clignotant lentement Niveau d'alimentation
(pendant 5 secondes) <5%

Niveau d'alimentation

. Blanc fixe 50630 %
Blanc fixe Niveau d'alimentation
° 30 %-~70 %
’ Niveau d'alimentation
e o o Blancfixe

>70 %

Indicateur de 'étui de chargement (connecté a la source
d'alimentation)

Blanc fixe (pendant

1 seconde) En charge

" Blanc clisnotant Niveau d'alimentation
: 8 09%-+30 %

Niveau d'alimentation

30%-~70%

Deuxiéme voyant
clignotant blanc

Troisieme voyant
clignotant blanc

Niveau d'alimentation
>70 %

e o o Blancfixe Chargement terminé
Indicateur d'état des écouteurs
. . .
-@- Rouge clignotant (une fois Batteriefaible

v par minute)
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O

Blanc fixe En charge

Eteint Chargement terminé
Pour préserver la durée de vie de la batterie,

procéder a une charge compléte au moins une fois
tous les 45 jours.

=

Allumer / éteindre

1. Les écouteurs s'allument automatiquement lorsque vous les
retirez de ['étui de chargement. Pour allumer manuellement
les écouteurs, appuyez simultanément sur le bouton
multifonction de vos deux écouteurs.

Blanc clignotant 1 seconde (indicateur d'état de
['‘écouteur)

-é- Allumé
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2. Les écouteurs s'éteignent automatiquement lorsque vous les
remettez dans 'étui de chargement.

Rouge clignotant 1 seconde (indicateur d'état de

St ['écouteur)

Couplage

1. Connexion True Wireless Stereo

Francais 52
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o CEmEEEEE: Mode de couplage True Wireless m Commandes
-O- lentement (comme

T o Stereo
une respiration)

La connexion True Wireless Stereo ﬁ
est établie (I'écouteur droit est
connecté a ['‘écouteur gauche).

+ Blanc fixe (pendant
_Q- 1 seconde) Appuyez deux fois sur le
pavé tactile multifonction de Lecture / pause

I'écouteur droit.

2. Connexion Bluetooth (Périphérique) R Appuyez pendant 2 secondes
Entrez en mode de couplage lorsque les écouteurs sont To surlepavétactile multifonction Piste suivante
allumés. ™S del'écouteur droit

Appuyez pendant 2 secondes
sur le pavé tactile multifonction  Piste précédente
de ['écouteur gauche

G—

ler
S

@06 Controler le volume via Augmenter/diminuer le
I'appareil connecté volume

Q

Appuyez deux fois sur le

‘fﬁxz pavé tactile multifonction de
'™ l'écouteurdroit.

Appuyez deux fois sur le
pavé tactile multifonction de Rejeter un appel
I'écouteur droit

Répondre / Mettre fin a
un appel

Mettre en attente ['appel
en cours et répondre a un
appel entrant

Tap the multi-function
touchpad on right earbud twice

Appuyez pendant 2 secondes
sur le pavé tactile multifonction
de |'écouteur droit

Passer d'un appel en
attente a un appel actif

Bl i R Appuyez pendant 2 secondes  Transférer un appel
- a!‘dcc ignotant Mode de couplage ’“:@;" sur le pave tactile de ['écouteur  entre les écouteurs et le
*  rapidement R* droit téléphone portable
.
-O- ] . A A -
Q Blanc clignotant lentement ~ Connectés a un périphérique O- Clignotement lent blanc Appel en cours

T (écouteur droit uniquement)
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Clignotement lent blanc
T (écouteur droit uniquement)

Appuyez deux fois sur le pavé tactile
multifonction de ['écouteur gauche

Appel entrant

Activer Siri / un autre
logiciel de controle
vocal

Réinitialisation

Pour réinitialiser les écouteurs si vous n'entendez le son que

d'uncoté:

1. Supprimez « Soundcore Liberty Air » de la liste Bluetooth de
votre appareil et désactivez le Bluetooth sur votre appareil.

2. Placez un écouteur dans I'étui de chargement et assurez-
vous qu'il est bien en charge. Le voyant LED sera blanc fixe.

3. Appuyez sur le pavé tactile multifonction de ['écouteur
(actuellement dans 'étui de charge) et maintenez le contact
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pendant 7 secondes jusqu'a ce que le voyant LED clignote
en rouge 3 fois. Cette opération efface les informations de

couplage.

Eal

|'étape 3.

o

Placez |'autre écouteur dans |'étui de chargement et répétez

Une fois les informations de couplage effacées, retirez les deux

écouteurs de |'étui de chargement et placez-les |'un a coté de
l'autre. Si le couplage TWS s'effectue correctement, le voyant
de ['écouteur gauche commence a clignoter lentement et le

voyant de ['écouteur droit clignote rapidement.

o

. Activez Bluetooth sur votre appareil et recherchez

«SoundCore Liberty Air » pour effectuer la connexion.

Spécifications techniques

El Les spécifications sont susceptibles d'étre modifiées

sans préavis.

Entrée
Temps de charge

Durée de lecture (varie en fonction du
niveau sonore et du contenu)

Poids (poids net du produit)
Impédance

Driver (gamme compléte)
Réponse de fréquence
Version Bluetooth

Portée

5V=05A

2 heures

5 heures

55g/190z

16Q

6mmx2

20 Hz-20 KHz

V5.0
10m
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1. Inserire gli auricolari nel canale uditivo.
2. Ruotarli fino a trovare la posizione piti comoda.

In ricarica

- rimuovere la pellicola dagli auricolari una volta
estratti dalla custodia di ricarica per la prima volta.

- Aprire o chiudere la custodia di ricarica per attivare
il LED indicatore della batteria.

=

<30%

<5%

30% - 70% 5% - 30%

4 s70n s0%-70%

. 100% >70%

=
= H
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Indicatore della custodia di ricarica (quando é aperta o chiusa)

Visualizzazione del livello
di carica

Bianco lampeggiante
(per 5 secondi)

. Bianco lampeggiante

0,
lento (per 5 secondi) Livello di carica <5%

. Bianco fisso Livello di carica 5% ~ 30%
.. Bianco fisso Livello di carica 30% ~ 70%
e o o Bianco fisso Livello di carica >70%

Indicatore della custodia di ricarica (collegata a una fonte di
alimentazione)

Bianco fisso -
* * * (perlsecondo) Inricarica
-4 Bianco lampeggiante Livello di carica 0% ~ 30%

: Secondo indicatore LED  Livello di carica
bianco lampeggiante 30% ~ 70%

. Terzoindicatore a LED

LR . Livello di carica >70%
bianco lampeggiante
e o o Biancofisso Ricarica completata
Indicatore di stato degli auricolari
8 )
-@®- Rosso lampeggiante (una B -

" volta al minuto)

Bianco fisso Inricarica
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Spento Ricarica completata

El Per preservare il ciclo di vita della batteria, ricaricare
completamente almeno una volta ogni 45 giorni

Accensione/Spegnimento

1. Gli auricolari si accendono automaticamente quando
vengono estratti dalla custodia di ricarica. Per accenderli
manualmente, toccare una volta il tasto multifunzione su
entrambi gli auricolari

Bianco lampeggiante per un secondo

.
Q- Accensione (indicatore di stato auricolari)
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2. Gli auricolari si spengono automaticamente quando
vengono riposti nella custodia di ricarica.

Spegnimento

Associazione

1.

Connessione True Wireless Stereo

.

Rosso lampeggiante per un secondo
(indicatore di stato auricolari)

Italiano
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_O_ El;nceo i Modalita di associazione True m Comandi
U (Pt Wireless Stereo
lento (pulsante)

Connessione True Wireless Stereo ﬁ

. . :
O Bianco fisso stabilita (I'auricolare destro &

N (per 1 secondo) Toccare due volte il

collegato a quello sinistro). touchpad multi-funzione Riproduzione/Pausa
sull'auricolare destro
2. Connessione Bluetooth (dispositivo) R Toccare e tenere premuto
» o o o » G— iltouchpad multi-funzione Brano successivo
Attivare la modalita di associazione quando gli auricolari sono |'©2"  sull'auricolare destro per
accesi. 2 secondi

L Toccare e tenere premuto
j;, > iltouchpad multi-funzione
LQZ

o . Brano precedente
sull'auricolare sinistro per

2 secondi
@O Controllo del volume tramite Alzare/abbassare il
il dispositivo collegato volume

Q

Toccare due volte il

touchpad multi-funzione Risposta/Fine chiamata
'™ sull'auricolare destro

R Toccare e tenere premuto

G—_iltouchpad sull'auricolare  Rifiuto chiamata

[*®%  destro per 2 secondi

R Toccare due volte il Mettere in attesa la chiamata
> touchpad multi-funzione in corso e rispondere alla
sull'auricolare destro chiamata in arrivo
R
= ﬁéiacrhe Zée:j}eagrﬂ.eggéﬁ Passare da una chiamata in
lo2 P : attesa a una chiamata attiva
| destro per 2 secondi
] . . R
-()- Bianco lampeggiante o\ A - . Toccare e tenere premuto .
7 veloce P Modalita di associazione %o, Iltouchpad sullauricolare Igii;eg(?etfg%gg\amata dala
' Bianco lampeagiante ['S*" destro per 2 secondi
i i ; . - -
'Q' lento Pege Connesso a un dispositivo ' Bianco lampeggiante lento

-O- N Chiamata in corso
T (solo auricolare destro)
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Bianco lampeggiante lento
v (solo auricolare destro)

Toccare due volte il touchpad multi-
funzione sull'auricolare sinistro

Chiamata in arrivo

Attivazione Siri o altro
software di controllo
vocale

Ripristino

Come ripristinare gli auricolari se |'audio proviene solamente
daun lato:

1. Eliminare "Soundcore Liberty Air" dall'elenco dei dispositivi
Bluetooth, quindi spegnere il Bluetooth del dispositivo.

2. Posizionare un auricolare nella custodia di ricarica e assicurarsi
che siain carica. La spia LED sara di colore bianco fisso.

3. Toccare e tenere premuto il touchpad multifunzione degli

63 |taliano
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auricolari (attualmente nella custodia di ricarica) per 7 secondi
finché la spia LED lampeggia in rosso per 3 volte. In questo
modo vengono eliminate le informazioni di associazione.

Eal

Inserire |'altro auricolare nella custodia di ricarica e ripetere il
passaggio 3.

o

Dopo aver cancellato le informazioni di associazione,
estrarre entrambi gli auricolari dalla custodia di ricarica e
posizionarli uno accanto all'altro. Se |'associazione TWS ha
esito positivo, la spia LED sull'auricolare sinistro iniziera a
lampeggiare lentamente e la spia LED sull'auricolare destro
lampeggera rapidamente.

o

. Attivare il Bluetooth sul dispositivo e cercare "Soundcore
Liberty Air" per effettuare la connessione

Specifiche

El le specﬁﬁche sono soggette a modifiche senza

preawiso.
Ingresso 5V=05A
Tempo di ricarica 2ore
Tempo di riproduzione (varia a seconda 5ore
del livello di volume e del contenuto)
Peso (peso netto prodotto) 55g
Impedenza 16Q
Driver (gamma completa) 6mm x2
Risposta in frequenza 20 Hz - 20 KHz
Versione Bluetooth V5.0
Portata 10m
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1. Coloque os fones de ouvido no seu ouvido.
2. Gire até encontrar a posigao mais confortavel.

Carregando

- Remova o filme dos fones de ouvido quando retira-
los da capa carregadora pela a primeira vez.

- abra ou feche a capa carregadora para ativar o LED
indicador da bateria.

=

<30%

<5%

30% - 70% 5% - 30%

4 s70n s0%-70%

. >70%

100%

=
= H
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Indicador da capa carregadora (quando aberto ou fechado)

Luz branca piscando Nivel de energia do

(por 5 segundos) visor
" Branco piscando lentamente <5% do nivel de
' (por 5 segundos) energia

5% a 30% do nivel de

. Luz branca constante -
energia
30% a 70% do nivel
.. Luz branca constante )
de energia
o P
e o o Luzbranca constante 10 A) dorizce
energia
Indicador da capa carregadora (conectado a fonte de
alimentagao)
Luz branca constante
* * * (porlsegundo) Carregando
: ) 0% a 30% do nivel de
i Luz branca piscando -
energia
o Segundo indicador LED ~ 30% a 70% do nivel de
' branco piscando energia
. . .. Terceiroindicador LED ~ >70% do nivel de
" branco piscando energia
e o o Luzbranca constante Totalmente carregado

Indicador de status dos fones de ouvido

_6_ Vermelho piscando (uma

] vez por minuto) Bateria fraca

Portugués 66




O Luz branca constante Carregando

Desligado Totalmente carregado

El Para prolongar la vida til de |a bateria, carregue-a
totalmente pelo menos uma vez a cada 45 dias.

Liga / Desliga

1. Os fones de ouvido ligam automaticamente quando sao
retirados da capa carregadora. Para ligar os fones de ouvido,
toque no touchpad multifungao de ambos os fones de
ouvido uma vez.

_é_ 05 Luz branca piscando 1 vez (indicador de status do
8" fone de ouvido)
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Desligar

colocados na capa carregadora.

fone de ouvido)

Emparelhamento

1.

Conexao True Wireless Stereo

. Os fones de ouvido desligam automaticamente quando

Luz vermelha piscando 1 vez (indicador de status do
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Luz branca piscando
lentamente
(gradualmente)

Modo de emparelhamento True
Wireless Stereo

Conexao True Wireless Stereo
Luz branca constante feita com éxito (o fone de ouvido
(por 1 segundo) direito est4 conectado ao
esquerdo).

2. Conexao Bluetooth (dispositivo)

Acessa o0 modo de emparelhamento quando os fones de
ouvido séo ligados

Luz branca piscando
rapidamente

Modo de emparelhamento

Luz branca piscando

lentamente Conectado a um dispositivo
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m Controles

i

Toque duas vezes no
touchpad multifungao do
fone de ouvido direito

Reproduzir / Pausar

R,;_ Toque e segure o touchpad
ez dofonedeouvidodireito por - Préxima faixa
™ 2 segundos
L __ Toqueesegureo touchpad
ﬁ'ez" do fone de ouvido esquerdo  Faixa anterior
R por 2 segundos
@06 Controle de volume pelo Aumentar / Diminuir
dispositivo conectado volume
Q
R Toque duasvezes no
‘fﬁxz’ touchpad multifungéo do Atender / Encerrar chamada
'™ fonedeouvido direito
Rﬁ_ Toque e segure no touchpad
w@j, do fone de ouvido direito por  Rejeitar chamada

2 segundos

Toque duas vezes no
touchpad multifungéo do
fone de ouvido direito

Colocar a chamada atual em
espera e atender a chamada
recebida

Toque e segure no touchpad
do fone de ouvido direito por
2 segundos

Alternar entre chamada em
espera e chamada ativa

Toque e segure no touchpad
do fone de ouvido direito por
2 segundos

Transferir uma chamada entre
o telefone celular e os fones
de ouvido

Luz branca piscando lentamente
(somente fone de ouvido direito)

Em chamada
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' Luz branca piscando
‘Q' lentamente (somente fone de  Chamada recebida

ouvido direito)
0

Toque duas vezes no touchpad
multifungéo do fone de ouvido
esquerdo

Ativar Siri/outro software
de controle porvoz

Como redefinir os fones de ouvido se o0 dudio sair de apenas
um lado:

1. Exclua "Soundcore Liberty Air" da lista de Bluetooth do
dispositivo e desligue o Bluetooth em seu dispositivo.

2. Coloque um fone de ouvido na capa carregadora e verifique se
esta carregando. O indicador LED ficara na cor branco constante.

3. Toque e segure o touchpad multifuncdo do fone de ouvido
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(atualmente na capa carregadora) por 7 segundos até que
o indicador LED pisque 3 vezes em vermelho. Isso apaga as
informacoes de emparelhamento.

o~

. Coloque o outro fone de ouvido na capa carregadora e repita
aetapa 3.

o

Depois que as informagdes de emparelhamento forem
apagadas, retire os dois fones da capa carregadora e
coloque-os um ao lado do outro. Se o emparelhamento do
TWS for bem-sucedido, o indicador LED no fone de ouvido
esquerdo comegara a piscar lentamente e o indicador LED
no fone de ouvido direito piscara rapidamente.

Ative o Bluetooth em seu dispositivo e procure "Soundcore
Liberty Air" para conectar.

o

Especificacdes
El As especificagoes estao sujeitas a alteragoes sem

aviso prévio.

Entrada 5V=05A
Tempo de carregamento 2 horas

Reprodugao (varia de acordo com o

volume e o contetido) Sl

Peso (peso liquido do produto) 55g/190z
Impedéncia 16Q

Driver (intervalo completo) 6mmx2
Resposta de frequéncia 20 Hz - 20 KHz
Verséo do Bluetooth V5.0
Intervalo 10 m /33 pés
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1. Satti 6éronsnackorna i den inre 6ronkanalen.
2. Vrid tills du hittar den mest bekvama positionen.

Laddar

- Ta bort filmen p& éronsnackorna nar du tar ut dem
ur laddningsfodralet for forsta gangen.

- Oppna eller stang laddningsfodralet fér att aktivera
LED-batteriindikatorn.

<5%
5% - 30%

. 30% - 70%

o o >70%
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Laddningsfodralsindikator (6ppen eller stangd)

Blinkar vitt (i fem sekunder)

Blinkar l[angsamt vitt
(i fem sekunder)

Anger batteriniva

<5 % batteriniva

Lyser vitt 5~ 30 % batteriniva
Lyser vitt 30 ~ 70 % batteriniva
Lyser vitt 70 % batteriniva

Laddningsfodralsindikator (ansluten till stromkalla)

Lyser vitt (i en sekund) Laddar

Blinkar vitt 0~30 % batteriniva

Andra LED-indikatorn

30~ 70 % batteriniva

blinkar vitt

Trgdje LE.Dfmdlkatom >70 % batteriniva
blinkar vitt

Lyser vitt Fulladdad

Statusindikator fér 6ronsnéacka

Blinkar rétt (en gang i minuten)

Lyservitt

Av

Lag batteriniva

Laddar

Fulladdad
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Ladda fullt minst en gang var 45:e dag for att bevara
El batteriets livslangd.

Sla av/pa

. Oronsnéckorna slés p& automatiskt nar de tas ur
laddningsfodralet. Om du vill starta dem manuellt trycker
du en gang pa den flerfunktionella pekplattan pa vardera
Sronsnacka.

—

Q

L . Blinkar vitt i en sekund (statusindikator for
-O- Pa - .
oronsnéacka)
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N

dem i laddningsfodralet.

Av

. Oronsnéckorna slds av automatiskt nér du lagger tillbaka

Blinkar rétt i en sekund (statusindikator for

Oronsnacka)

Parkoppling

1.

True Wireless Stereo-anslutning
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True Wireless Stereo-
parkopplingslage

True Wireless Stereo-anslutning har
uppréttats (den hogra dronsnéackan
ar ansluten till den vanstra).

_A\. Blinkarlangsamt
v vitt (som andetag)

A\ Lyservitt
Q (i en sekund)

2. Bluetooth-anslutning (enhet)

Aktivera parkopplingslage nar 6ronsnackorna ar pa.

'Q' Blinkar snabbt vitt

Parkopplingslage

'Q' Blinkar ldngsamt vitt Ansluten till en enhet
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m Kontroller

I

Tryck tva ganger pa

flerfunktionspekplattan pa Spela upp/pausa
hoger 6ronsnécka
R Tryck och hall pa
G— flerfunktionspekplattan g
‘T\?z pa héger 6ronsndcka i tva Nasta spar

sekunder

Tryck och hall p&
flerfunktionspekplattan pa
vanster dronsnacka i tva
sekunder

Féregdende spar

Styr volymen via den anslutna

enheten
Q<
Tryck tvé génger pa

flerfunktionspekplattan pa
héger 6ronsnécka

Volym upp/ned

Svara/avsluta samtal

Tryck och hall p& pekplattan pa
den hogra dronsnackan i tva
sekunder

Awvisa samtal

Tryck tva ganger pa
flerfunktionspekplattan pa
hoger 6ronsnécka

Parkera det pdgdende
samtalet och besvara det
inkommande samtalet

R Tryck och hall pa pekplattan pa
G— deyn hogra oror?sngckgn (tva P2 Vixla mellan ett parkerat och
o2 ett aktivt samtal
[ sekunder
R Tryck och hall pa pekplattan p& Overfdr ett samtal
@";" den hogra 6ronsnackanitva  fran horlurarna till
I sekunder mobiltelefonen
' Blinkar l&ngsamt vitt (endast
-Q- hoger Gronsnacka) lettsamtal
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indikatorlampan blinkar rott tre gdnger. Atgarden rensar

Blinkar langsamt vitt
! 8 ' Inkommande samtal parkopplingsinformationen.

v (endast hoger 6ronsnacka)

o~

. Sattiden andra 6ronsnéckan i laddningsfodralet och
Q) upprepa steg 3.

Trycktvé ganger pa . Aktivera Siri/annan 5. Nér par}kopphngsmformgtionen har rensats tar du ut bada
flerfunktionspekplattan pa hoger {ststyrni oronsnackorna ur laddningsfodralet och placerar dem
oronsnacka roststyrningsprogramvara bredvid varandra. Om TWS-parkopplingen lyckas borjar

indikatorlampan pa den vanstra 6ronsnackan blinka
o T langsamt och indikatorlampan pa den hégra 6ronsnéckan
m Aterstallnlng blinkar snabbt.
Anslut genom att aktivera Bluetooth pa enheten och s6ka
efter "Soundcore Liberty Air”.

o

Specifikationer

El Specifikationerna kan andras utan féregaende
meddelande.

Ingéng 5V=0,5A
Laddningstid Tva timmar
Speltid .(vnarleraAr beroﬂende pa Ferm timmar
volymniva och innehall)

S aterstaller du 6ronsnéackorna om du bara kan hora ljud pa Vikt (produktens nettovikt) 558

enasidan: Impedans 16Q

1. Ta bort "Soundcore Liberty Air” frdn enhetens Bluetooth-lista Element (fullregister) 6mmx2

och inaktivera Bluetooth pa enheten. il . e —
2. Séttien 6ronsnacka i laddningsfodralet och se till att den rekvensatergivning Oz =20 KHz

laddas. Indikatorlampan lyser vitt. Bluetooth-version V5.0

3. Hall flerfunktionspekplattan intryckt pa 6ronsnackan (som

Intervall 10m
for narvarande &riladdningsfodralet) i 7 sekunder tills
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Draagcomfort

1. Steek de oordopjes in uw gehoorgang.
2. Draai ze eventueel, zodat ze zo comfortabel mogelijk zitten.

Bezig met opladen

- Verwijder de folie van de oordopjes wanneer u ze de
eerste keer uit de oplaadcassette neemt.

- Open of sluit de oplaadcassette om de batterij-LED
te activeren.

<5%
5% - 30%
. 30% - 70%

o o >70%

81 Nederlands

Oplader-LED (na openen of sluiten)

Knippert wit (5 seconden) Vermogen weergeven
Knippert langzaam wit o,
(5 seconden) <5% vermogen
Brandt wit 59%~30% vermogen
Brandt wit 30%-~70% vermogen
Brandt wit >70% vermogen

Oplader-LED (aangesloten op voedingsbron)
Brandt wit (1 seconde)  Bezig met opladen
Knippert wit 0%~30% vermogen
Tweede LED knippert wit 30%-~70% vermogen
Derde LED knippert wit  >70% vermogen
Brandt wit Volledig opgeladen

Statuslampje oordopje

Knippert rood (eenmaal per Batterij bijna leeg

minuut)
Brandt wit Bezig met opladen
uit Volledig opgeladen
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2. De oordopjes schakelen automatisch uit wanneer u ze in de

El Laad de batterij ten minste eenmaal per 45 dagen oplaadcassette plaatst.

volledig op. Dit komt de levensduur ten goede.

In-/uitschakelen

De oordopjes schakelen automatisch in wanneer u ze uit de
oplaadcassette neemt. Om ze handmatig in te schakelen
tikt u eenmaal op de multifunctionele touchpad op beide
oordopjes.

=

Uit Knippert rood 1 seconde (status-LED oordopjes)

Koppelen

(‘— 1. Draadloze stereoverbinding

.
-O- Aan  Knippert wit 1 seconde (status-LED oordopjes)
v
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. Knippert langzaam

O witlEsea Koppelingsmodus True Wireless-

' ademhaling) SEEE
& B Deddas denetndng
T (1 seconde) pJ

verbonden met linkeroordopje).

2. Bluetooth-verbinding (apparaat)

Ga naar de koppelingsmodus wanneer de oordopjes zijn
ingeschakeld.

'Q' Knippert snel wit Koppelingsmodus

'Q' Knippert langzaam wit ~ Verbonden met een apparaat
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m Bedieningselementen

Tik tweemaal op de

multifunctionele touchpad van  Afspelen / pauzeren
het rechteroordopje

R,;_ Houd de multifunctionele
L\@; touchpad van het rechteroordopje Volgend nummer
™ 2 seconden ingedrukt
L __ Houd de multifunctionele
G or touchpad van het linkeroordopje Vorig nummer
R 2 seconden ingedrukt
Stel het volume in via het Volume omhoog /
@O aangesloten apparaat omlaag
Q
R Tiktweemaal op de
‘fﬁxz’ multifunctionele touchpad van (b}proedp aannemen /
" hetrechteroordopje ecindigen
R Houd de touchpad van het
i ‘2 rechteroordopje 2 seconden Oproep weigeren
| ingedrukt
Tik tweemaal op de Huidige oproep in de wacht
multifunctionele touchpad van  zetten en binnenkomende
het rechteroordopje oproep beantwoorden
Houd de touchpad van het Schakelen tussen een
rechteroordopje 2 seconden oproep in de wacht en een
ingedrukt actieve oproep
Houd de touchpad van het Wisselen tussen
rechteroordopje 2 seconden koptelefoon en mobiele
ingedrukt telefoon voor een oproep

Knippert langzaam wit (alleen

rechteroordopje) Tijdens een oproep
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Knippert langzaam wit (alleen

v rechteroordopje) Inkomende oproep
Tik tweemaal op de multifunctionele Sii/andere
; spraakbesturingssoftware
touchpad van het linkeroordopje activeren

Resetten

De oordopjes herstellen als u alleen aan één kant geluid hoort:

1. Verwijder 'Soundcore Liberty Air' uit de Bluetooth-lijst van uw
apparaat en schakel de Bluetooth uit op het apparaat.

2. Plaats één oordopje in de oplaadcassette en controleer of
deze oplaadt. De LED-indicator brandt wit.

3. Houd het multifunctionele touchpad van het oordopje
(momenteel in de oplaadcassette) 7 seconden ingedrukt tot
de LED-indicator 3 keer rood knippert. Hierdoor worden de
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koppelingsgegevens gewist.
Plaats het andere oordopje in de oplaadcassette en herhaal
stap 3.

Eal

o

Nadat de koppelingsgegevens zijn gewist, haalt u beide
oordopjes uit de oplaadcassette en plaatst u ze naast elkaar.
Als de TWS-koppeling is gelukt, begint de LED-indicator op
het linkeroordopje langzaam te knipperen en knippert de
LED-indicator op het rechteroordopje snel.

o

Schakel Bluetooth in op uw apparaat en zoek 'Soundcore
Liberty Air' om verbinding te maken.

Specificaties

El Specificaties zijn onderhevig aan verandering
zonder kennisgeving.

Ingang 5V=05A
Oplaadtijd 2uur
Afspeeltijd (afhankelijk van volume

en bestand) s
Gewicht (nettogewicht product) 55g/190z
Impedantie 16Q

Driver (full range) 6mmx2
Frequentierespons 20 Hz - 20 KHz
Bluetooth-versie V5.0

Bereik 10m/33ft
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1. Sett greproppene inn i den indre kanalen i grene dine.

2. Snu dem rundt for & finne den mest komfortable posisjonen.

Lading

- Fjern filmen pa areproppene nar du tar dem ut av
ladeenheten for forste gang.

- Apne eller lukk ladeenheten for & aktivere LED-
indikatoren for batteriet.

<5%
5% - 30%
. 30% - 70%

o o >70%
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Indikator for ladeenhet (dpen eller lukket)

Blinker hvitt (i fem sekunder) Vise strgmniva

. Blinker sakte hvitt .
o X <5 9% stromniva
(i fem sekunder)

. Lyser kontinuerlig hvitt  Stremniva fra 5 til 30 %
o e Lyser kontinuerlig hvitt  Stremniva fra 30 til 70 %

e o o Lyserkontinuerlig hvitt  Stremniva pa >70 %

Indikator for ladeenhet (tilkoblet til stramkilde)

Lyser kontinuerlig hvitt

® * * (ilsekund) Lading
- Blinker hvitt Stremniva fra 0 til 30 %
. Andre LED-indikator S . N
¢ blinker hvitt Stremniva fra 30 til 70 %
. Iredje LED-indikator P 5
¥ Dlinker hvitt Stremniva pa >70 %

e o o Lyserkontinuerlig hvitt  Fulladet
Indikator for ereproppstatus

] i o
@ Blinker radt (én gang hvert Lavt batteriniva

" minutt)
O Lyser kontinuerlig hvitt Lading
Av Fulladet
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Lad helt opp minst én gang hver 45. dag for &
El opprettholde batterilevetiden.

Sla av/pa

1. @reproppene slas pa automatisk nar de blir tatt ut av
ladeenheten. Hvis du vil sla dem pa manuelt, trykker du pa
flerfunksjonspekeplaten pa begge ereproppene samtidig.

Q

_é_ . Blinker hvitt i ett sekund (indikator for
0 greproppstatus)
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N

tilbake i ladeenheten.

Av

1.

. @reproppene slar seg av automatisk nar du setter dem

Blinker redt i ett sekund (indikator for greproppstatus)

Paring

True Wireless Stereo-tilkobling
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_é_ Blinker sakte hvitt
v (pustefrekvens)

-é- Lyser kontinuerlig
v hvitt (i ett sekund)

True Wireless Stereo-
paringsmodus

True Wireless Stereo-tilkoblingen
ervellykket (hayre grepropp er
koblet til venstre grepropp).

2. Bluetooth-tilkobling (enhet)

Gainniparingsmodus nar greproppene er slatt pa.

'Q' Blinker raskt hvitt
'

'Q' Blinker sakte hvitt
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Paringsmodus

Koblet til en enhet

4697

m Kontroller
i
Trykk pa

flerfunksjonspekeplaten pa
hayre arepropp to ganger

Spill/pause

Trykk pa og hold nede
flerfunksjonspekeplaten pa
I~ heyre grepropp i to sekunder

Neste spor

Trykk pa og hold nede
flerfunksjonspekeplaten pa
venstre grepropp i to sekunder

Forrige spor

Kontroller volumet via den
tilkoblede enheten
Q
R Trykkpa

flerfunksjonspekeplaten pa
heyre grepropp to ganger

Volum opp/ned

Svar/avslutt samtale

R Trykkpd og hold nede
W@z pekeplaten pa hayre srepropp
| i to sekunder

Awvis samtale

R Trykk pa
> flerfunksjonspekeplaten pa
heyre grepropp to ganger

Sett gjeldende samtale
pé vent, og svar pa
innkommende anrop

Trykk pa og hold nede
pekeplaten pé heyre grepropp
i to sekunder

Bytt mellom ventende
samtale og aktiv samtale

R Trykk pa og hold nede Overfor en samtale
(@ pekeplaten pa hayre grepropp  mellom hodetelefonene
9 i to sekunder og mobiltelefon
-é- Blinker sakte hvitt (kun heyre len samtale
v grepropp)
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til LED-indikatoren blinker redt tre ganger. Dette sletter

Blinker sakte hvitt (kun heyre N X
Innkommende anrop paringsinformasjonen.

v @repropp)

4. Plasser den andre greproppen i ladeenheten, og gjenta trinn 3.
@ 5. Nar paringsinformasjonen er slettet, kan du ta begge
Trykk pa flerfunksjonspekeplaten pa Aktiver Siri / annen oreproppene ut av ladeenheten og plassere dem ved siden
venstre grepropp to ganger talekontrollprogramvare av hverandre. Hvis TWS-paringen er vellykket, vil LED-

indikatoren pa venstre arepropp begynne a blinke sakte, og
LED-indikatoren pa hayre grepropp vil blinke raskt.

. . . Sla pa Bluetooth pé enheten din, og sek etter Soundcore
Tilbakestill Liberty Air for & koble til.

o

Spesifikasjoner

El Spesifikasjonene kan endres uten varsel.

Stremtilfersel 5V=05A
Ladetid 2 timer
AVSlelII?qutld !vanerer etter 5 timer
volumniva og innhold)
Vekt (nettovekt for produkt) 55g
Impedans 16Q

Slik tilbakestiller du greproppene hvis du bare far lyd fra én >

av dem: Driver (hele serien) 6mmx2

1. Slett Soundcore Liberty Air fra enhetens Bluetooth-liste, og Frekvensrespons 20 Hz - 20 KHz

sla av Bluetooth pa enheten.

. Plasser én grepropp i ladeenheten, og kontroller at den Bluetooth-versjon V5.0
lader. LED-indikatoren lyser kontinuerlig hvitt.

. Trykk pa og hold nede flerfunksjonsberaringsplaten pa
areproppen (for ayeblikket i ladeenheten) i sju sekunder
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HoweHune

1. BcTaBbTe HaylWHWKM B YLIHOWM KaHa.
2. NosepHuTe 11X, 4TObbI HalTV Hanbonee ynobHoe NonoxeHue.

3apagka

- CHUMMTE NNEHKY C HayLHMKOB NPU NePBOM WU3BNEYEHIN
13 3apagHoro dyTiApa
- OTKpoOIiTe 1Nk 3aKpoIiTe 3apPAAHLIN GyTNAP, UTOObI

=

aKTMBMPOBaTb CBETOAVO/HbIN MHANKATOP aKKyMyNnATopa.

<30% <5%

30% - 70% 5% -30%

- >70% 30% - 70%

>70%

100%

129 Pycckui

VHankaTop 3apaaHoro gyTnapa (Mpy OTKPbITAN UK

3aKpbITUM)

MuraeT 6enbim cBeToM (B TeYeH1e

5 cekyHa)

MegneHHo muraet 6enbim
cBeToM (B TeyeHue 5 cekyHA)

fopwT GenbiM cBeTOM

fopwT GenbiM CBETOM

TopuT 6enbiv cBETOM

OTobpareHue ypoBHA
3apsAna

YposeHb 3apaga <5%

YpoBeHb 3apaga —
5%~30%

YpoBeHb 3apaga —
309%~70%

YposeHb 3apaaga — 70%

MHavkaTop 3apaaHoro ¢pyTnapa (MOAKMOUYEH K NCTOUHUKY

nuTaHnA)
lopwT 6enbim cBeTom
(B TeYeHe 1 cekyHabl)

MuraeT 6enbim cBeTOM

BTopoit ceeToavoaHbIi
WNHOWKATOP MUraet 6enbim
cBeToM

TpeTnit ceeToavoaHbI
MHAMKATOP MiraeT 6enbim
CBETOM

TopuT GeNnbim cBETOM

3apAagka

YposeHb 3apaga —
09%-~30%

YpoBeHb 3apAga —
30%~70%

YposeHb 3apsaga — 70%

MonHoCTbIO 3apAxeH

MH[Z[I/IKaTOp COCTOAHNA HayLWWHNKOB

MwraeT KpacHbiM cBeToM (oauH pa3  Huskui 3apsag

KaXKAYyIo MUHYTY)

aKKymynATopa
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O lopwT 6enbiM cBeTom 3apagka
MonHocTbio
He ropwt
3apsxeH

Yro6bl NPOANNTL CPOK CryXObl aKKYMYNATOPa, MOHOCTHIO
3apAxaiiTe ero He pexe Yem Kaxable 45 aHen.

BknioueHue / BbIK/lOYeHNe

1. HaylH1KI BKIOAIOTCA aBTOMATUUECKM, KOTAA Bbl BbIHMMAETE UX
13 33pAAHOTO dyTNAPa. YTO6bI BKAIOUNT X BPYUHYIO, KOCHWTECH
OfIH Pa3 MHOrOMYHKLIMOHANbHO CEHCOPHOW NaHeM Ha Kaaom
HayWHVIKe.

Muraet benbim cBeTom B Teuetne 1 CeKyHabl (MH/_‘{MKBTOD
COCTOAHWA HayLHUKOB)

'
-O- Bn
0

131 Pycckwin
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2. HayWwHWKM BbIKIOYAIOTCA aBTOMATUYECKN, KOra Bbl NOMelLLaeTe 1x
06paTHO B 3apAAHbIN GyTnAp.

MUraeT KpacHbIM CBETOM B TeueHMe 1 cekyHabl (MHAMKaTOp

Bbikn.
COCTOAHMA HayLIHNKOB)

ConpsxeHune

1. TMopknioueHue True Wireless Stereo

/o

([

%

Pycckuin 132




MepnerHo muraet .
Pexm conpsaxeHua True Wireless
(- 6enbim caeTom
Stereo
(nbixaHve)

BoinonHero nogknioyeHue True
Wireless Stereo (npaBbliit HayLLHUK
NOAKNIOYEH K SIEBOMY).

fopwT GenbiM cBeTom
(8 TeyeHwe 1 cekyHabl)

2. CoepuHenme Bluetooth (ycTpoiictso)

MepeiaunTe B PEXIM CONPAXKEHNA NPY BKAIOUEHUM HayLIHMKOB.

BbICTPO MMraeT 6enibim
CBETOM

Pexum conpsxeHuns

MeaneHHo muraet Genbim
CBETOM

MoaknioueHo K ycTpoiicTay

133 Pycckuin
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ﬁ dnemeHTbl ynpaBneHusa

[lBax bl KOCHUTECH
MHOTOGYHKLIMOHaNbHOM
CEHCOPHO MaHeN Ha NPaBom
HayWH1Ke

Bocnpowsseserve / naysa

KocHuteck v ynepxusaiite
MHOTOGYHKLMOHaNbHYIO
CEHCOPHYIO NaHenb Ha NpaBoM
HaYWHUKeE B TeYeHye 2 CeKyHf,

Cnepyowuii Tpek

KocHuteck v ynepxusaiite
MHOTOGYHKLMOHaNbHYIO
CEHCOPHYIO MaHenb Ha 1eBOM
HaYWHUKeE B TeYeHye 2 CeKyHz,

MpeabiayLwnii Tpek

Perynuposka rpomkocTv ¢
NOMOLLbIO MOAKMOYEHHOTO

YCTPONCTBa

Q
[lBaxabl KOCHUTECH
MHOTOGYHKLIMOHANbHOM

CeHCOPHOW NaHenu Ha Npasom
HayLWHMKe

Ysenuyeve /
YMeHbLUEHME rPOMKOCTA

OtBeTNTL / 33BepLUKTH BbI30B

KocHutech n ynepwisaiite
CEHCOPHYIO NaHenb Ha NpPaBoM
HayWHUKeE B TeYeHye 2 CeKyHz,

OTKNOHNTD BbI30B

J1BaX bl KOCHUTECH
MHOTOGYHKLIMOHANBHOM
CEHCOPHO NaHeN! Ha NPaBoM
HayWHKKe

MocTaenTb Tekywmin BbI30B
Ha yAepxaHie 1 OTBETUTb Ha
BXOAALLMIA BbI30B

KocHuteck v ynepxusaiite
CEHCOPHYIO NaHesb Ha NPaBoM
HayLWHWKE B TeYeHne 2 CeKyH[

MepeknioyeHie mexay
YOEPXMBAEMbIM 1 aKTUBHBIM
Bbi30BaMK

KocHutech v ynepxusaiite
CEHCOPHYIO NaHenb Ha NPaBoM
HayLHVKe B TeUeHe 2 CeKyH|

[NepeHanpasnaiiTe Bb308b!
MEXZY HayWHIKaMA 1
MOBUNbHbIM TeNnedoHOM

Pycckuin 134




MepneHHo muraeT Genbiv CBETOM.
CBETOM (TONbKO NPaBblii BbINONHAETCA BbI30B 3. KocwTec 11 yaepxvBaiite MHOTOGYHKUOHA/bHYIO CEHCOPHYIO
HayLWHIK) naHenb HaylwHyKa (KOTOPbIV HaXOAMTCA B 3apAaHOM dyTnape)
B TeUeHwie 7 CeKyHf, Noka CBETOAVOAHbIN UHAVKATOP He
MennieHHo muraet Genbim MWFHET KPaCHbIM 3 pasa. 3T0 NPUBEAET K YANEHWIO AaHHbIX O
CBETOM (TOMBKO Npasbiit BxopAwwi sb1308 CONPAXEHNM.
HayWHIK) 4. TlonoxuTe APYroit HayLWHK B 3apAaHbI GyTAP 1 NOBTOpUTE War 3.
0 5. Mocne ynaneHna fanHbiX O CONPAXEHUM 3BneknTe 0ba HayLwHMKa
Y 113 3apAAHOTO Gy TAAPA 1 PACNIONOKINTE UX PALOM APYT C APYTOM.
. AxTvBaumsa Siri / Ecnu conpaxeHue ¢ HaywwHrKamn TWS BbINONHEHO YCMewwHo,
HBaxabl KOCHUTEC CeHcopHolt Maneny Ha Apyroro M0 ronocosoro CBETOAVO/HbIN MHAMKATOP Ha NEBOM HaylHUKe HauHeT MeANeHHO
JIGBOM HayWIHIKE ynpasneHus MWraTb, @ CBETOAMOAHbIM MHAMKATOP Ha NPAaBOM HayLWHUKE HauHeT
MUraTb BbICTPO.
6. BkniouuTe Bluetooth Ha yctpoiicTee v HaiguTe Soundcore Liberty

Air ana nogkntoyeHus.

TexHNuYecKmne xapakTepucTuKin

TexHuyeckre xapakTepucTKA MOryT BbITb M3MeEHeHbI 6e3
NpeaBapuUTeNLHOrO YBeAOMAEHNA

BxopHasa MOLHOCTb 5B=05A
Bpema 3apagku 2 vaca
Bpew BocnpoussepeniA (3aBucuT OTypoBHA |
POMKOCTI 1 BOCTPOM3BOAVIMOTO Matepuana)
Macca (mMacca HeTTo n3genvs) 55r/1,9 yHumm
ConpotuBnexve 16Q
Kak BbINONHUTS COPOC HayLIHUKOB, ECAI Bbl CbILINTE 38YK TOMBKO C AvHamuK (INPOKOMONOCHbI) 6 MM X 2
ORHOY CTOPOHb: YacToTHas xapaKTepucTiika 20 [4-20 KU

1. Ypanute Soundcore Liberty Air n3 cnncka Bluetooth Ha ycTpoiicTe

11 OTKNIOUMTE Ha Hem TexHonorio Bluetooth. Bepcua Bluetooth V50
2. MONOXMTE OANH HaYWHUK 8 33PARHLIT GyTnAp n ybeaunTtecs, 4To OH [uanazoH pa6oTsi 10m/33 dyra
3apsxaeTca. CBETOMOAHDIN MHAWKATOP 3aropUTCA POBHbIM GefbiM

135 Pycckuit Pycckuin 136

4697




Ol el 38 b o) Felew Jad 1
Aa) ) SEY) daa sl Sl 15 Y By B (0 2
Sl
il il ya Lagal 3] aie GV elaw e Calall J 3

hs¥15all EI
Ayl e LED s dapdiil ile ]l ot Alidla il -

<30% <5%

30% - 70% 5% -30%

30% - 70%

>70%

ALl (5 fisa (s ye

30%.5 5% o 48all (s sinsa
70%530% ¢ A8l (5 sisa

70% G 138U (s ginsa

5% (a3l 28all (5 sisn () 555 53al) ooy el md -4

(WBAE) o lgatd sic) il Abla diga

()5 5 3l) Qe 5 e

cligadl o
cligad o .

L

(A8l jany Juady) die) i) AlBa ydisa

o~

30%5 0% O 48all s sinsa

(paalsipbaad) culipanl o o

paal gl -4

70%530% ol gins S LED SAse0mes
Y sl
0% e sSi gs ULED Seome
sl ol
ol da) i ..
O dslan a yi5a
,
paidiady Uadl (il (s s (As JS 8 5) aal yaal .’.
o atgad (O
ol dass) sl il
el 138




Y1 e 53n) 55y JulS (S5 Lgin ) i e e Biiall Ol s ) Lagtile) sie LA ) e lan Joanti i 53 2

L5458

Qi) iR Jis

elen il sl Aladla pa Lagar) )3 i LA 530 Jelaw Juaedi % 4
0 0 elans o ol gl sasaiall Gualll a1 e dasa) g o)
Bals

(01 delas Alla i) sl 5 Al imal g panl  Jusoiill il

oY)

True Wireless Stereo 4&i e Juai {1

(0 debaw s ji5a) B0a) g2l el g i) -(O)-

139 duiel 154 140




L e o 8V gy by adlygmad N aSadl) palic m
True Wireless Stereo (s 5 g a) Q >
a5 e sl
True Wireless Stereo 2ol ﬁ
Aelow dlaie Sial (3Y1 delen) saamiall Gualllda ol e (8 je okl
" e e azi g v s B O
(el SRS/ AS T ) e e e il )
sealliaglle el bl R
j4a)) Bluetooth = 1. G el a3 e lans e il sl g
4a) BI h e Juay) 1 A sl gl o o2
Rt . [
O ke G5 5 08 g S I8 et

Oualllda gl e ) el il L
Gl sl i)l W eles e il disaaidl G
Oliaaal sl

el e Syl g S
 ®0O

Q
saamiall Gualllda ol e (3 je okl
el (3 delans e Cailla ) 2
e uall gl e il il
cstinad el Wl iele O

Anaid [ Gpeall 5 e b

LIS eled) /RS e 3 )

AL i

DY) a8 AN Al sy Bswial ealllAs ) e padaia) R
33,5l S e ol el W delen e cailla ) [lxe
YT A8 A G il e eall Al e ety dinl

FURTER TN ofinad sl Wdeles (02
S Clelan ppidlSe s e puallda ) Jle sy laisl ©
R O U sanall gl 5l ofnad Gl Wl deles o2
. ) ' . X ) Ao lan) shas el s sl '
o adlypand -O)- EIN < -O-
e JeatVl 3 el Gl 5 G Q & (i Q
141 il Lel 142




OV elan) shay el gl _ A

YERIN oG

0

Saill gl o/ S daadis il gl Baaatall ualll da o e (35 yo Jarua)
$AY) S geal) Gl (W) delans e

Cpdll Bk m

tcnd 5aal g Aga (e et S 1) ) e law cpuaisale) 4y sl

&< jle> 4 Bluetooth 4« o "Soundcore Liberty Air" <1
ka4 Bluetooth Jiis il

Caasi Lgind b adl e Sl el dlkila 8 saal s 03 delaw ol 2
il ) o0 LED Jéise

5353 sall) A e Land Cils gl saxial) Gsalll Aa g el iy Laial 3
Y1 Ol LED sdise Gae s a5 7 52al (0l Adaila 6 Ulla
Y] Sl sle s ) Sll3 535l e S

143 ay)=

4697

Bashall S ol Alkils 340 ) Aol aln 4

Legann g ol s e 031 Folaw 7 AT @ BY) e slaa e 2005
ilais (TWS) hsiadl (SLaSUl 53 51 ) 581 513 Laguinns a cilly
LED 30 i cslay (e lly (5 sl () deles (e LED s g
Ao e e st el 0 delew e

Soundcore" ¢e &l s & jlea e Bluetooth dusil Jsii ) e 6
4 Juasd "Liberty Air

il gall

el 95 e il je lisal sl o) E

ad05=c145 Jdayl
el oadllsae

clelu§ Sralgraicm ) J‘(:ijj
12i501,9/¢ 55 (el gl ¢ 35) 08
2516 el

2x a6 (S FUail) Jisl s

a8 20- 5,20 2l adasd
V5.0 Bluetooth Jlxa)

4533/,10 kil

i 144




.DMTIRD NI7YN 7R NIATIKD X 01N . 1
NI NN DIPTN DK KI¥NT N0 NIX 11102

m'yoa

77NN [MRXIN NY2 NITIROA AN '19'X DX 10N

.MIYXIN DY92 NI'WoN

NN DX 7'W9N7 1D NI'WON 7NN DR A0 IX NN -
.n770n 7w nn

<30% <5%

R sw-30%

30% - 70%

o esTon
>70%

. 100%

.
-
=

145 nMa

(120 IX NIMBWD) "YWL 7'M 1IN NN
NNN NN a¥D (1w 5qwnY) anann Q7

qun?)'o'r 2NN 7 -,
(w5

Nmp7HE .
Nmp7HE o .
NMP7ZHE o« o «

5%> nnn nn

30%~5% nnn nn
70%~30% nnn nm
70%< nnn nn
(nnn WpEnY 72INn) N2'WL 'NM N NN
nmwol

nMY qun?) X'm Q7
(nnx

30%~0% nnn nn amnp? -

nanann n"MY N NN .

70%~30% nnn nn och
(Rira¥

70%< nnn NnA nwwarnnan 4
1272 nanann

NN Mo NMP?7 o o @

TIITIN 0IVVOY 'I'N NN

DVY9) DITRA NININN

nw7n n7710 (wm
nryoa X 7 O
nX'M MWL 'nd>
nMa 146




4697

.0 PN 7R NIN DITNNRWD 'ONIVIX [9IN] NIADI NIATIND .2
NNIX YO 077100 7w DN IR 2V NY'7 nwon | | T

.01 45 51 nnX Do NiNg7 NXIA

mnn/iavon

MO 7NN [NIK D'R'XINWD 'ONIVIX [9IX2 NI7VOIN NITIRD.1
MY 'M7ON-200 Vann Ni7 % wipn AT 91K NIK 7'won7
NNX-N2Q NIITIRD

010VOY 'II'N NMIIA) NNX N™IY |WN7 2N2NN DITX
(mmnx

(True Wireless Stereo) "nmx 'uin'zx 1xx00' van .1

010VO0Y 'II'N NIN) NNK ™Y WN7 2NN 27
(mimmnx

'

n7won -(:)-

147 nm nMa 148




o '
True Wireless Stereo v axn ONIIM QAT 'wona "o m
(Mmwiaypa) 7
"MK 'VIN7K IRNVO' NN
n*2xn (True Wireless Stereo) n™w qun%?) xX'm 7 ﬁ

NMTIXT DN2UNN NN AMTIRD) (nnr MYON-10N Vann N 9y wizn
(nmnwn rawn/nnen 0'Mys NN n"mlxn

yann Ni7 K prnnt win R
(won) Bluetooth van .1 IN2N VI N AMTIRA MYAN-N

NI9Y9IN NITIND WK I A¥N7 01N NI 2wn?

vann Ni7 DR prnnt wipn b
NNTIFN QYN D7RNYN AT MYon-n g,
nmy 2qun? '

i 27
T N Iy o1y @0

Q1NN 'wonn
Q

T'72N-000 vann Ni7 v win
0"NY9 NN NMITIRA

snuN/nyn 717 Nnxiy

nn'w n"o/mwy

R
yann Ni7 DX TNt wien

AN ANt
NIMY 2 Un? N NnRa

N'NDINN NN'WA DK QYN

M*7ON-000 vani Ni7 2w wipn
nN'WY? NI NPT 2¥NY

D'NYS N'M'A NMITINA “3(2

no» ™
R
NPTNINN AN'WN 2112y yann Ni7 DX prnnt wien
N7Won NN'w?7 NIy 2 |wn? nna nmnxa
L R
qI'w 2x¥n Aanamnnp? -O- 2 DN'WN DR Navn yann Ni7 DX TNt wpn
T
TN 19700 27 NIATIKD NIMY 2 |wn? NN DMK
'
2'wOn71ainn oxamnnp? -O- NIN' AMITIR) '0'R 2NN 27 .
' nN'w n7nnn -O-
(T P
149 nma nMa 150

4697




4697

NI AMTIR) 0K AN QY A

.32%7v 2V TN N'WON N7 NMWN ATITIRD DK 01DN .4
NN 7'NNIN NIITIKD MY DR KXIN WD 1M D'nn InX7?.5
NMTIRA RN N, N2xn TWS g DX T TX7 1T INIK NIl
2NNN NN AMITIKA NNRNEL,OR? 20207 7'NNN NRNwn

N

nom1 NN'Y -

(T i
NN/ Siri Nk 7won N'ITINA VAN NI7 DR TR WD
2P0 MYy NY77 MNK D'MY9 N'7RNUN

IT272 TNR T¥A 7% DWNIY DX NIATIND NIX 09K7 TXD

‘7w Bluetooth-n nn'wn Soundcore Liberty Air nx 7nn .1

7w wona Bluetooth-n nx N1 wonn

NI N0 X'NY XTIEN'YON |7']'ﬁ]'7 NNX N"MTIK 01dN.2

.91 27 yava wxn LED-n

1'WDY NRYNIY) NMITIND 7¢ N*7DN-000 vann N7 v wpn .3
2N2NN 1NN DMWY TV, NMY 7 qwn? prnni (n2'Wwon ' nn

151 nma

A'Yn 2N DX A Ir n71vo .0myo 3

Soundcore Liberty' nx woni 1'wona Bluetooth-n nx 7von .6
.annn T 'Air

05N

.WURIN NYTIN K77 D"I'YY7 9193 019NN El

7onx 0.5=0m5 nnn No1
D"NyY mwo r

170 NNXIY '97 NINwn) nynwin [at
nw 5

(pmal

nrpik 1.9/ 55 (N 7w 101 7pwn) 2pwn
DnIx 16 Ny
2xn"6 (X7n nno) [pnin 7nn

¥"np 20 ~ yan 20 TN NV
V5.0 Bluetooth no

n 10 nio

nma 152

4697




1. Kulakliklar kulaginizin igine dogru yerlestirin.
2. Dondurerek en rahat konuma getirin.

Sarj

- Kulakliklari sarj kutusundan ilk kez ¢ikardiginizda
tzerlerindeki filmi gikarin.

- LED'li pil gostergesini etkinlestirmek igin sarj
kutusunu agin veya kapatin.

<5%
5% - 30%
. 30% - 70%

o o >70%
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Sarj kutusu gostergesi (Acildiginda veya kapatildiginda)

Yanip sonen beyaz (5 saniye
boyunca)

Gl¢ seviyesini gosterir

Yavas yanip sonen beyaz

0y
(5 saniye boyunca) Glic seviyesi <%5

Sabityanan beyaz Gl seviyesi %5~%30
Sabit yanan beyaz Gl seviyesi %$30-%70
Sabit yanan beyaz Gug seviyesi >70%

Sarj kutusu gostergesi (Gl kaynagina bagliyken)

Sabit yanan beyaz

(1 saniye boyunca) Sarj oluyor

Yanip sénen beyaz Gug seviyesi %0~%30

Beyaz yanip sénen ikinci

. e 0200
LED gosterge Gl seviyesi %30~%70

Beyaz yanip sonen

. - 5
Uclincl LED gosterge Gug seviyesi >70%

Sabit yanan beyaz Tam sarj edildi

Kulaklik durumu gostergesi

Yanip sonen kirmizi (dakikada
b

in) Dustik pil seviyesi

Sabityanan beyaz Sarj oluyor
Kapali Tam sarj edildi
Turkce 154




Pilin kullanim 6mrini korumak icin en az 45 glinde
El bir tam sarj edin.

A¢ma/Kapama
1. Kulakliklar sarj kutusundan ¢ikarildiginda otomatik olarak
acilir. Manuel olarak agmak icin her iki kulakliginizin da

tzerinde bulunan cok islevli dokunmatik yiizeye bir kez
dokunun.

Q

A 1 saniyeligine yanip sénen beyaz (Kulaklik
@ fal durumu géstergesi)

155 Turkce
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2. Kulakliklar sarj kutusuna geri koyuldugunda otomatik olarak

Kapali

kapanir.

gostergesi)

Eslestirme

1.

True Wireless Stereo baglantisi

1 saniyeligine yanip sénen kirmizi (Kulaklik durumu

Tarkce 156
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Yavas yanip sénen
beyaz (Aralikli)

Sabit yanan beyaz
(1 saniye boyunca)

True Wireless Stereo eslestirme
modu

True Wireless Stereo baglantisi
gerceklestirildi (sag kulaklik sol
kulakliga bagli).

Bluetooth baglantisi (Cihaz)

Kulakliklar agikken eslestirme moduna girin.

'Q' Hizla yanip sénen beyaz

'Q' Yavas yanip sdnen beyaz

157 Turkce

Eslestirme modu

Bir cihaza baglanmistir

4697

m Kontroller

i

Sag kulakligin tizerindeki cok

e islevli dokunmatik ytizeye iki Oynatma/duraklatma
"™ kezdokunun
R Sag kulakligin tzerindeki cok
G— islevlidokunmatik yiizeye
71(\92" dsokumun veZSam'yye bo);/unca Sonraki parca
basili tutun
L Sol kulakligin tizerindeki gok
islevli dokunmatik ylzeye

dokunun ve 2 saniye boyunca
basili tutun

Onceki parca

Sesi baglanilan cihaz tzerinden

Ses seviyesini artirma/

CIC) kontrol etme azaltma
Q
R Sag kulakligin tzerindeki gok -
c— . ; 8 tl
f’g islevli dokunmatik ylizeye iki gg?gzzwm‘zma/
'™ kezdokunun
R sagkulaklgin Gzerindeki
W@z doku_ﬂmatikydzeye dokununve  Cagr reddetme
| 2 saniye boyunca basili tutun
R Sag kulakligin tizerindeki gok Mevcut gagnyr beklemeye
T/T; islevli dokunmatik ylizeye iki alma ve gelen cagniyi
1% kez dokunun anitlama
R Sag kulakligin tizerindeki Bekleme alinan ¢agri ile
»V@, dokunmatik ylizeye dokunun ve  etkin ¢agr arasinda gecis
9 2 saniye boyunca basili tutun yapma
R Sag kulakligin tizerindeki . :
Gor dokunmatikyiizeye dokunun ve (c;\?]ga%\kzual?aks\:byés g]k??r‘ina
IR 2 saniye boyunca basili tutun
'
-O- Yavas yanip sénen beyaz Cagrda

(Yalnizca sag kulaklik)
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(') Yavas yanip sénen beyaz
0

(Yalnizca sag kulaklik) Gelen cagr

Sag kulakligin tzerindeki dokunmatik
ylzeye iki kez dokunun

Siri'yi veya baska bir
sesle kontrol yazilimini
etkinlestirme

Yalnizca tek bir taraftan ses duyabiliyorsaniz kulakliklari su
sekilde sifirlayabilirsiniz:

1. Cihazinizin Bluetooth listesinden "Soundcore Liberty Air"
cihazinisilin ve cihazinizda Bluetooth 6zelligini kapatin.

2. Kulakliklardan birini sarj kutusuna yerlestirin ve sarj
edildiginden emin olun. LED gosterge beyaz renkte yanacaktir.

3. Sarj kutusuna yerlestirdiginiz kulakligin cok islevli
dokunmatik ylizeyini, LED gosterge 3 kez kirmizi renkte

159 Turkce
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o~

o

o

yanana kadar 7 saniye boyunca basili tutun. Bu iglem,

eslestirme bilgilerini temizler.

edin.

. Diger kulaklig da sarj kutusuna yerlestirin ve 3. adimi tekrar

. Eslestirme bilgilerini temizledikten sonra iki kulaklig da sarj

kutusundan gikarin ve yan yana koyun. TWS eslestirmesi
basarili olursa sol kulakliktaki LED gosterge yavasca yanip
sonmeye, sag kulakliktaki LED gosterge ise hizli bir sekilde

yanip sonmeye baslar.

. Cihazinizda Bluetooth 6zelligini etkinlestirin ve baglanti

kurmak icin "Soundcore Liberty Air" cihazini arayin

Teknik ozellikler

Teknik 6zellikler 6nceden bildirilmeksizin

degistirilebilir.

Girig
Sarj stiresi

Oynatma siresi (ses seviyesine ve
icerige gore degisiklik gosterir)

Agirlik (Grtintin net agirlign)
Empedans

Sirlcl (tam aralik)
Frekans yaniti

Bluetooth siirlimii

Kapsama alani

5V=05A
2saat

5saat
55g/190z
16Q
6mmx2

20 Hz-20 KHz
V5.0

10m /33 ft
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Customer Service

Kundenservice | 7 AR —1R—k | Service Client | Servizio ai Clienti
Atencién al Cliente | Servico de Apoio ao Cliente | RS
ObcnysxvBaHyvie KnneHToB | Zakaznickd podpora | Kundeservice
Asiakaspalvelu | D2 MH|A | Klantenservice | Kundeservice
Kundtjanst | ZEBRFS | «eall x| minig? nw | Misteri Hizmetleri

24-month limited warranty

24 Monate beschrénkte Herstellergarantie | 244 F{RaE
Garantie limitée de 24 mois | Garanzia limitata 24 mesi
Garantia limitada de 24 meses | 24 meses de garantia limitada
24NBBRARER | OrpaHuueHHas rapaHTUa Ha 24 MecALes
24 mési¢ni omezend zaruka | 24 méaneders begraenset garanti
24 kuukauden rajoitettu takuu | 24742 Hot 2Z

24 maanden beperkte garantie | 24-méneders begrenset garanti
24 manaders begransad garanti | 24 8B BREE

8353ma ed 24 Lleca | D'wTIN 24 qwnY D720 DINNK

24 aylik sinirl Garanti

Lifetime technical support
@ Lebenslanger technischer Support | 7% =5/t R— k

Support technique a vie | Supporto tecnico a vita
Asistencia técnica de por vida

Suporte técnico ao longo da vida Util do produto
AHERRTHF | TexHnueckas NoaepKKa Ha BECb CPOK SKCMNyaTaLmin
Dozivotni technickd podpora

Teknisk support i hele produktets levetid

Elinikainen tekninen tuki | B 7|2 X|&

Levenslange technische ondersteuning

Teknisk statte hele levetiden | Livstids teknisk support
KABMIZIE | shall 52 il el | Donn 97 11200 NN
Omiir Boyu Teknik Destek Hizmeti

service@soundcore.com

+1(800) 988 7973 (US) Mon-Fri 9:00 - 17:00 (PT)
+44.(0) 1604 936200 (UK) Mon-Fri 6:00 - 11:00 (GMT)
+49 (0) 69 9579 7960 (DE) Mon-Fri 6:00 - 11:00
+810344557823 ( B4 ) A - £ 9:00- 17:00

+86 400 0550 036 (P[E) H—ZEFH 9:00- 17:30
+82-2-6464-7088 (Th=2) E~2 9:00-17:30

¢ K

Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that the radio
equipment type A3902 is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/
EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available
at the following internet address:
https://www.soundcore.com/

Maximum output power: 4dBm
Frequency band: 2.4G band (2.4000GHz-2.4835GHz)

FCCID: 2A0KB-A3902  IC: 23451-A3902 @ [R1204-820407

Anker Innovations Limited
Room 1318-19, Hollywood Plaza, 610 Nathan Road, Mongkok,
Kowloon, Hong Kong

For questions on the product, please check the FAQ page on
our website:
https://www.soundcore.com/products/variant/liberty-air/A3902011
https://www.soundcore.com/products/variant/liberty-air/A3902021

For FAQs and more information, please visit:

soundcore.com/suppol

o @SoundcoreAudio o @soundcoreaudio ‘ @soundcoreaudio
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RAMEESEEMETRERE
Declaration of the Presence Condition of the Restricted
Substances Marking

RIFEETE  BEFER 2R (BR) 1 A3902
Equipment name Type designation (Type)
[RAMERACSMTR
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols
o 5 | g | AEs | smmx | saoEm
SLead| Mercury | Cadmium Hexavalent | Polybrominated | Polybrominated
(Pb) He) Y cd) chromium biphenyls diphenyl ethers
8 (cr+6) (PBB) (PBDE)
BRik | O | O ©] O @) @)
i | O | O O ©) ©) @)
#gz | O | O O ©) ©) @)
By | O O O @) @) @)
BEEL BHOIwt% K “BH00lwt % HERAMEZBDLLEE
BHESLLEBRE%EE,

Note 1 : “Exceeding 0.1 wt %” and “exceeding 0.01 wt %" indicate that
the percentage content of the restricted substance exceeds the
reference percentage value of presence condition.

FE2. OGERERBYMEZBALSBRBHEN LS BEEE,

Note 2 : “O” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted
substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value

of presence.
BE3. “—HEZERAMEAYIRER.
Note 3 : The “—"indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to

the exemption.

ERETE BEFHK
AU A3902

NCC &8:
SR RB B 2 EINEGHABM > JFEHa] > AT B

WEAEIITSEEE TR « MANEREERR 2
MR INAE.

BIRGBBH Z AT ERMRE R TRELEE S
RERETRRRE > BIUER > THEEETERSS
B,

ARG AIEE » IERESEAREMFEZ BIGEIBE © [IhEY
SABRABRAEBENTE  REKBRAERESNT B
R#EZTHE,






